09/15/2015 503480204

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3526829

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EDWARD LATIMER	03/11/2015
CHRIS COPELAND	03/11/2015
MICHELLE FIEDLER	03/12/2015
DAVID LAMONT	09/15/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY
Street Address:	600 NORTH DAIRY ASHFORD
Internal Address:	TECHNOLOGY & IP GROUP
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77079-1175

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14625883

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (281)293-4689

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 281-293-1074

Legal-IP@conocophillips.com Email:

Correspondent Name: CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY LEGAL DEPARTMENT

PROPERTY Address Line 1:

600 NORTH DAIRY ASHFORD Address Line 2: Address Line 4: **HOUSTON, TEXAS 77079-1175**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	41969US02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL D. BERGER
SIGNATURE:	/Michael D. Berger/
DATE SIGNED:	09/15/2015
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

PATENT REEL: 036568 FRAME: 0614

503480204

Total Attachments: 9 source=41969US02_20150915_Assignment_As_Filed#page1.tif source=41969US02_20150915_Assignment_As_Filed#page2.tif source=41969US02_20150915_Assignment_As_Filed#page3.tif source=41969US02_20150915_Assignment_As_Filed#page4.tif source=41969US02_20150915_Assignment_As_Filed#page5.tif source=41969US02_20150915_Assignment_As_Filed#page6.tif source=41969US02_20150915_Assignment_As_Filed#page7.tif source=41969US02_20150915_Assignment_As_Filed#page8.tif source=41969US02_20150915_Assignment_As_Filed#page9.tif

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention	Docket No.: 41969US02
As the below named inventor(s), I/we declare that this is an Assignment of tinterest in the following invention:	he rights, title and
X Rights, title and interest in the invention including United States applic	ations and patents
X United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/940962 file	
X United States Utility Patent Application Serial No. 14/625883 filed 20	
United States Patent No(s).	
X Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention including international patents	l applications and
	Aled
Other (specify)	
Title of the Invention DIRECT STEAM GENERATOR DEGASSING	
	1
Whereas, I/we, the below-identified Inventors, have invented certain new an	
in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent	t application(s) and/or
patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");	,
I/we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Inver-	ntion to the below-
identified Assignee;	
Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged,	I/we hereby assign, sell
and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, sa	id application(s) as
identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in	-part thereof, and any
and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which	ch may be granted or
have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexan	ninations thereof, and in
and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accrui	ng or to accrue to us
with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in t	he United States and
countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;	
I/we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and	l Trademark Office to
issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to s	aid Assignee, as
assignee of the whole right title and interest thereto;	
I/we agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful documents, including	applications for
foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of	f said application for
patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which	h may be granted for
my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to t	
prepare at its own expense.	

Assignment of Rights, Title an	nd Interes	t in Invention	Docket No.: 41969US02
I/we hereby acknowledge that any withful	l false state	ement made in this decla	ration is punishable
under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprison			
Assignors		ov 211020 tittill 2270 (0) you	ing of both,
First Inventor; Edward Latimer	Address	3609 Wellington Rd., I	Ponea City. OK 74604
Signature: Sin (D. Orland	Citizenst	hip: US Da	le: March 1/2015
Second Inventor: Chris Copeland		P.O. Boy 4569, Calgary Pouc	Mall, Houston, TX 77012
Signature:	Citizenst	tip: <u>US</u> Dat	
Third Inventor: Michelle Fiedler	Address:	414 SE Washington Blyd., No.	376, Bartlesville, OK 74006
Signature:	Citizensk	tip: <u>US</u> — Dat	
Fourth Inventor: <u>David Lamont</u>	Address:	2599 21 St. SW, Calgary, AB, (CA T2T5A9
Signature:	Citizensh	ip: Dat	e:
Assignce			
ConocoPhillips Company hereby accepts:	assignmen	t of the above reference	I patent application.
Name: ConocoPhillips Company		Mailing Address:	
		600 North Dairy	<u> Ashford</u>
5		Houston, Texas	
Patent [Attorney/Agent] and Attorney-in-I	Fact	United States of	America
ConocoPhillips Company			44b.4

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention	Docket No.: 41969US02
Notarization Executed this	
At Bullar, He City Oklahova.	(State)
State of Alacherman	
County of Osage	
Before me personally appeared	
Edward Latiner	
who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and he/she is authorized to execute the same this $\frac{1}{2} \int_{0}^{1/2} day$ of $\frac{1}{2} \int_{0}^{1/2} day$	
[SEAL] No. 05009650 EXP. 10/18/2017 IN AND FOR OKLAMINING	fiction
My Commission Expires:	

Assignment of Rights, Title	and Interes	t in Invention	Docket No.: 41969US02	
I/we hereby acknowledge that any will	ful false stat	ement made in this	s declaration is punishable	
under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or impris	sonment of n	ot more than five ((5) years, or both.	
Assignors			,	
First Inventor: Edward Latimer				
Signature: Second Inventor: Chris-Copeland		hip: <u>US</u>	Date:	
Signature:	Auaress Citizens		ry Pauch Mail, Houston, TX 77012 Date: 7/11/2015	
Third Inventor: Michelle Fiedler			lyd., No. 376, Bartlesville, OK 74006	
Signature:	Citizens		Date:	
Fourth Inventor: David Lamont		2599 21 St. SW, Calgar	ry, AB, CA T2TSA9	
Signature:	Citizens.	իմբ։	Date:	
Assignee ConocoPhillips Company hereby accep	ts assignme			
Name: ConocoPhillips Company		Malling Address:		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			<u>1 Dairy Ashford</u> Texas 77079-1175	
Patent [Attorney/Agent] and Attorney-i ConocoPhillips Company	n-Fact		ates of America	
			·	
			•	
·				
•			_	

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention	Docket No.; 41969US02
Notarization Executed this day of core in the year 2015	
At Colory (city	(State)
County of $\sqrt{\alpha}$	
Before me personally appeared Chris Copeland	
who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and a he/she is authorized to execute the same this 15th day of	
AA	
(Notary Public) SHAWN E. CHRISTENSEN	!
[SEAL]	
	·
My Commission Expires:	

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention			Docket No.: 41969US02
I/we hereby acknowledge that any will			*
under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or impris Assignors	sonment of not	more than five ((5) years, or both.
First Inventor: Edward Latimer Signature:	Address: 5		Rd., Ponca City, OK 74604 Date:
Second Inventor: <u>Chris Copeland</u> Signature:	Address: <u>P</u> Citizenshi		ry Pouch Mail, Houston, TX 77012 Date:
Third Inventor: Michelle Fiedler		14 SE Washington B	lyd., No. 376, Bartlesville, OK 74006 Date: _3//2/20/5
Fourth Inventor: <u>David Lamont</u> Signature:	Address: 2 Citizenshi	599 21 St. SW, Calgo p:	ry, AB, CA T2T5A9 Date:
Assignee			
ConocoPhillips Company hereby accep Name: ConocoPhillips Company		Mailing Address 600 Nort	: h Dairy Ashford
Patent [Attorney/Agent] and Attorney-in-Fact ConocoPhillips Company Houston, Texas 77079-1175 United States of America			
			_
			•

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention	Docket No.: 41969US02
Notarization Executed this 12th day of March in the year 2015.	-
At Bartloville (city 1) klahoma	(State)
State of Oklahoma	
County of Osage	
Before me personally appeared	
Michelle Fiedler	
	ž
who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and a he/she is authorized to execute the same this $\frac{2^{tt}}{2^{tt}}$ day of $\frac{\sqrt{2^{tt}}}{2^{tt}}$	iso represented that in the year_2015.
allere Deuse Ha	egor
(Notary Public)	,
[SEAL] No. 05009856 EXP. 10/18/2017 IN AND FOR OKLAHOMINI OKLAHO	
Mannanth.	
My Commission Expires:	

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention Docket No .: 41969US02 I/we hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. Assignors First Inventor:Edward Latimer Address: 3609 Wellington Rd., Ponca City, OK 74604 Signature: Citizenship: US Date; Second Inventor: Chris Copeland Address: P.O. Box 4569, Calgary Pouch Mall, Houston, TX 77012 Signature: Citizenship: US Date: Third Inventor: Michelle Fiedler Address: 414 SE Washington Blyd., No. 376, Bartlesville, OK 74006 Signature: Citizenship: US Date: Fourth Inventor: David Lamont, Signature: Open C. Jallat Address: <u>2599 21 St. SW, Calgary, AB, CA T2T5A9</u> Date: 9/15/15 Citizenship: USA Assignee ConocoPhillips Company hereby accepts assignment of the above referenced patent application. Name: ConocoPhillips Company Mailing Address: 600 North Dairy Ashford Houston, Texas 77079-1175 Patent [Attorney/Agent] and Attorney-in-Fact United States of America ConocoPhillips Company

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention	Docket No.: 41969US02
Notarization Executed this 15^{th} day of SEPTEMBER in the years	ear <u>2015 </u>
At CALGARY (city ALBERTA	(State)
COUNTRY State of CAMADA	
County of	
Before me personally appeared	,
DAVID C. LAMONT	10 m 10 m
who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and he/she is authorized to execute the same this $15^{t\lambda}$ day of $5^{t\lambda}$	
(Notary Pub	lic)
BLAIR	J. McGEOUGH
[SEAL]	Public in and for the
CADITEN O	Commission the pleasure of the Governor-In-Council
The state of the s	
My Commission Expires:	
<i>N[A</i>	
·	

RECORDED: 09/15/2015